502976883 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3023482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATSUYA KANAOKA	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RITSUMEIKAN TRUST	
Street Address:	1-7, TOGANOO-CHO, NISHINOKYO,	
Internal Address:	NAKAGYO-KU, KYOTOSHI	
City:	КУОТО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	6048520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14385506	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: AI@KIRSCHSTEINLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER

Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: RITS-6 PCT US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN ISRAEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan ISRAEL/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502976883 REEL: 033744 FRAME: 0527

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by THE RITSUMEIKAN TRUST of 1-7, Toganoo-cho, Nishinokyo, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,				
Name(s) Address(es))	Куото 6048520 Јарап				
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and and interest to the invention entitled: FLOATING MOBILE OBJECT	I transfers to ASSIGNEE the enti	re and exclusive right, title		
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be	for which application for Letters Paunless otherwise indicated below: filed on SEPTENBER 16, 20				
completed)	Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller & Pieroni, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	rsigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	ixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	(Signature)	KANAOKA, Katsuya (Type Name)	September 11, 2014 (Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
			` `		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		

PATENT REEL: 033744 FRAME: 0528

Re. 07/07

RECORDED: 09/16/2014

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED